

**AMENDMENT NO. A00008 TO  
SOLICITATION NO. VA262-14-B-0016  
ATTACHMENT 1**

The Bid Due Date and Time is revised as follows:

**SF 1442, Page 1 of 48, Section 13, Paragraph A. is revised as follows:**

**Delete:**                    . . . . 11:00 a.m. (hour) local time 12-10-2013 (date).

**Substitute with:**    . . . . 11:00 a.m. (hour) local time 12-12-2013 (date).

**Paragraph 10, Bid Due Date, Page 8 of 48, is revised as follows:**

**Delete:**                    . . . . Tuesday, 11:00 a.m. (local time), December 10, 2013

**Substitute with:**    . . . . Thursday, 11:00 a.m. (local time), December 12, 2013

**Paragraph 11, Public Bid Opening, Page 8 or 48, is revised as follows:**

**Delete:**                    . . . . Tuesday, 11:05 a.m. (local time), December 10, 2013

**Substitute with:**    . . . . Thursday, 11:05 a.m. (local time), December 12, 2013

**RFI No. 4 in Amendment No. A00005, Attachment 1 is revised as follows:**

**RFI No. 4:**

Drawing Sheet AE-601, Door Schedule indicates there are (2) hardware sets (HW-1 & HW-2). Specification Section 08 71 00, Subsection 3.5 – Hardware Sets does not have a HW Set 02, please provide.

**Delete VA Response to RFI No. 4, Amendment No. A00005 date 11-21-2013:**

VA Response to RFI No. 4:

HW-2 is 20 min. rated door with the same hardware as HW-1.

**Substitute with the following Revised VA Response to RFI No. 4:**

Please see attached revised Specification 08 71 00 and Drawing AE-601 (Hardware Schedule).

**RFI No. 36 with VA Response is incorporated as follows:**

**ADD:**

**RFI No. 36:**

The specification 08 71 00 is missing the HW-2 hardware schedule which is referenced on the Door Schedule on drawing AE-601. This hardware schedule is for the 3'10" wide doors. Please provide the hardware schedule for HW-2

**VA Response to RFI No. 36:**

Please see attached revised Specification 08 71 00 and Drawing AE-601 (Hardware Schedule).

**SPECIFICATIONS #691-13-112WL – CORRECT HANDICAP DEFICIENCIES,  
SECTION 08 71 00, IS REVISED AS FOLLOWS:**

**DELETE IN ITS ENTIRETY:**

SECTION 08 71 00, DOOR HARDWARE, PAGES 08 71 00-1 THRU 08 71 00 12  
ATTACHED TO SOLICITATION VA262-14-B-0016.

**SUBSTITUTE WITH:**

**REVISED SECTION 08 71 00, DOOR HARDWARE, PAGES 08 71 00-1 THRU 08 71  
00-12 ATTACHED TO THIS AMENDMENT NO. A00008.**

**DRAWINGS PROJECT# 691-13-112WL, AE-601, IS REVISED AS FOLLOWS:**

**DELETE IN ITS ENTIRETY:**

DRAWING AE-601 ATTACHED TO SOLICITATION VA262-14-B-0016.

**SUBSTITUTE WITH:**

**REVISED AE-601 ATTACHED TO THIS AMENDMENT NO. A00008.**